FORM PTO 1595 1-31-42		11-25-1998		OVER SHEET	U.S DEPART	MENT OF COMMERCE
				NEX PORTO PL		219 81996
	'ab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥  To the Honorable Commis	100905954	j	cord the attached on	ininal document	For copy thereof
1.	Name of conveying party			rme and address of		
	Werner Hagen		Na	me: Honeywe	ell AG	
	Karlheinz Schaust		Int	emal Address: Pa	atent und L	izenzabteilung
	Additional name(s) of conveying p	perty(ies) attached? © Yes C No	1	eiserleistrasse		
3.	Nature of conveyance: //	ned 1-8.58	D-	-56133, Offenb	oach am Mai	n, Federal Republic
	Assignment	☐ Merger	St	reet Address:		of Germany
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
	Other		Ci	ty:	State:	ZIP:
Ex	ecution Date: Apri	1 26, 1996	Ad	ditional name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? C	Yes 🗆 No
4.	Application number(s) or	patent number(s):		- <del>"</del>		
	If this document is being file	d together with a new application	, the exec	ution date of the app	lication is:	
	A. Patent Application No	o.(s)	В	. Patent No. (s)		
			ļ			
	And the second second	• • •				
		Additional numbers a	itached? 🔾	Yee, No		
<b>5</b> .	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Tota	I number of applicati	ons and patents	involved:
	Name:	Sapelli				
	Artour A.		7 701	al fee (37 CFR 3.41	1) \$40.0	0
	1 - 1 1	well Inc.	<b>⊣ /. ≀</b> ≀ Ն	Bi 166 (5) Oi 17 5.4	·/ <u> </u>	<del></del>
	Internal Address: Honey		] . 101	Enclosed		
	Internal Address: Honey	well Inc.	٦	_ ,	-	
	Internal Address: Honey	nt Law Office	DE3	Enclosed	e charged to d	
	Internal Address: Honey	nt Law Office	8. De	Enclosed Authorized to b	e charged to d	
	Pater  'Ctreet Address: POB 2	nt Law Office	8. De	Enclosed  Authorized to be posit account num	e charged to d	eposit account
	Pater  'Ctreet Address: POB 2	nt Law Office 21111 21111 tate: <u>AZ</u> <b>ZIP</b> : 85036	8. Do	Enclosed  Authorized to be eposit account number 2727 such duplicate copy of this	e charged to d	eposit account
	Pater  'Ctreet Address: POB 2	nt Law Office	8. Do	Enclosed  Authorized to be eposit account number 2727 such duplicate copy of this	e charged to d	eposit account
	Pater  'Ctreet Address: POB 2	nt Law Office 21111 21111 tate: <u>AZ</u> <b>ZIP</b> : 85036	8. Do	Enclosed  Authorized to be eposit account number 2727 such duplicate copy of this	e charged to d	eposit account
9.	Pater  'Ctreet Address: POB 2	t Law Office 21111 tate: AZ ZIP: 85036 DO NOT US	8. Do	Enclosed  Authorized to be eposit account number 2727 such duplicate copy of this	e charged to d	eposit account
9.	'Ctreet Address: Honey Pater  'Ctreet Address: POB 2  City: Phoenix S  Statement and signature.	t Law Office 21111 tate: AZ ZIP: 85036 DO NOT US	8. Do OS (Atta	Enclosed Authorized to be eposit account num 3-2727 ach duplicate copy of this PACE.	e charged to deber:	eposit account
9.	'Ctreet Address: Honey Pater  'Ctreet Address: POB 2  City: Phoenix S  Statement and signature.	tate: AZ ZIP: 85036  DO NOT US	8. Do OS (Atta	Enclosed Authorized to be eposit account num 3-2727 ach duplicate copy of this PACE.	e charged to deber:	eposit account
9.	City: Phoenix  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowle copy of the original documents.  Tessa Ricar	tate: AZ ZIP: 85036  DO NOT US  dge and belief, the foregoing ment.	8. Do (Atta	Enclosed  Authorized to be eposit account num 3-2727 sch duplicate copy of this PACE	e charged to deber:  page if paying by dect and any atta	eposit account
9.	City: Phoenix  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowle copy of the original document.	tate: AZ ZIP: 85036  DO NOT US  dge and belief, the foregoing ment.	8. Do	Authorized to be eposit account num i-2727 sch duplicate copy of this epoc is true and corresponding true and corr	e charged to deber:  page if paying by dect and any atta	eposit account  leposit account)  ched copy is a true  Ly 8 1996 Date
9.	City: Phoenix  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowle copy of the original documents.  Tessa Ricar	tate: AZ ZIP: 85036  DO NOT US  dge and belief, the foregoing ment.	8. Do	Enclosed  Authorized to be eposit account num 3-2727 sch duplicate copy of this PACE	e charged to deber:  page if paying by dect and any atta	eposit account  leposit account)  ched copy is a true  Ly 8 1996 Date

**Revision 10/1/95** 

PATENT REEL: 9594 FRAME: 0981 Whereas I/we, Werner Hagen of Obere Fluraustr. 38, D-56567 Neuwied, Germany; and Karlheinz Schaust of Koblenzer Str. 87, D-56133 Fachbach, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

Method for measuring the Roughness of the Surface of a Material

for which a European patent application 94 100 144.8 was filed on January 7, 1994 and a PCT application PCT/EP94/04305 was filed on December 24, 1994 and for which an application is about to be made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on even date herewith, and which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Serial No.

Filed

; and

Whereas Honeywell AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, and having its principal offices at Kaiserleistrasse 39, D-63067 Offenbach am Main, Germany,

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefore:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Honeywell AG, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said European application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration, we do hereby convenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

Date: April 26, 1996 Inventor:

Werner Hagen

Date: Man / 26, 1916 Inventor:

Karlheinz Schaust

Witnesses: D. Marty Brokent

Rudult Muhlinbern

2 Millel

PATENT REEL: 9594 FRAME: 0983





PATENT

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Phoenix, Arizona November 26, 1996

Applicant:

Werner Hagen, et al

Group:

5611

Serial No.:

08/676,268

Examiner:

Filed:

12/24/94

Atty Docket No.:

785 00804 US

For:

PROCESS FOR MEASURING THE ROUGHNESS OF A MATERIAL SURFACE

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 CH

SUPPORT FOR THE STATEMENT OF UNINTENTIONAL DELAY JAN U 0 1998

Dear Sir:

**GROUP 2500** 

 My name is Anthony Miologos, Reg. No. 29,677, a patent agent, employed by Honeywell, AG., the Assignee of the above-identified international application.

- UNCAN1 00000047 082727 08676268
  I have been appointed by the Assignee to prosecute the above-identified application, by virtue of 1250.00 CH 10/29/1998 KDUNCAN1 00000047 082727 Associate Power of Attorney.
  - This international application was abandoned in the U.S. due to the applicant's failure to provide the full U.S. Basic National Fee by 30 months (37 CFR 1.495 (b)(2)).
  - 4. The failure was due to the Assignee's deposit account 08-2727 having insufficient funds at the time the filing under 35 USC 371 was received by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
  - 5. During this period, a heavier than normal charging activity was experienced by the Assignee which led to the insufficiency. This insufficiency of funds was an oversight and unintentional.
  - 6. It is respectfully requested that the petition to revive this international application be granted and the U.S. Basic National Fee accepted in order to restore the instant application to pending status.

pedtfully submitted

Anthony Miologos Reg. No. 29,677

602 / 313-5683

dly\_unn2.doc

RECORDED: 07/08/1996

PATENT REEL: 9594 FRAME: 0984